

Comparative Statement
Provide, Supply and Commissioning of Passive Cabling Work
Tender # IT/18/25-26

Sr	Items	Description	UOM	QTY	Estimate		M/s. N.K. Computers		M/s. Comtech Associates		M/s. M.M. Corporation		M/s. Computer Marketing Co. (Pvt) Ltd.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1		Corning Cat 5, UTP, PVC, 4 Pairs, 305 Meter Coil & 1000 RFT Box	Feet	5000	64.90	324,500.00			Corning-CS-C6XU23-LSZH-GY	57.65	288,250.00	Corning-DE010024334	88.00	440,000.00
2		Corning K6 I/O Modular Jack Cat6	Each	20	1,062.00	21,240.00			Corning-CS-6u8ps-wh	691.82	13,836.40	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
3		Litech- Single Model 6 Core Fiber	Meter	600					Corning-CS-fosods2-06	415.09	249,054.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
4		Weatherproof IP65 Metal Box 12X10	Each	6	94.40	56,640.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
5		Weather Proof Box 18X18 - Metal	Each	5	7,670.00	46,020.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
6		8 Port ODF Loaded LC Type - Local	Each	6	26,550.00	159,300.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
7	Supplies	Media Converter Giga Single Mode Included SFP 10/100/1000 Duplex With 4 UTP Electrical Ports	Each	10	11,210.00	112,100.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
8		TP Link or Equivalent 8 Port 10/100/1000	Each	4	5,310.00	21,240.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
9		Perforated Network Rack 6U 600x800 Including with Colling Fans	Each	2	17,110.00	34,220.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
10		PVC Box for Switch 20x20 cm PVC waterproof plastic junction box	Each	3	5,310.00	15,930.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
11		Corning Cable Manager Black Front 19" 1U Plastic Body	Each	8	4,720.00	37,760.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
12		Power Distribution Unit -1U Rack Mount - 8 Port Universal	Each	4	4,720.00	18,880.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
13		Channel Duct 25x25 with Fitting Accessories. - Idamjee or equivalent	Feet	300	64.90	19,470.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00
14		Channel Duct 25x38 with Fitting Accessories. - Idamjee or equivalent	Feet	200	70.80	14,160.00			Corning-CS-fosods2-06	566.00	339,600.00	Corning-FQ100031241	1,198.00	23,960.00

Muhammad Anwar	Chairperson PC-B	Chief Librarian
Mansoor Ali	Member PC-B	Manager IT
Muhammad Haseeb Khan	External Member PC-B	Procurement Officer, DOW University
Muhammad Naveed Akhtar	External Member PC-B	Chief Accounts Officer, KIBGE Uok
Shahab Uddin Khan	Member PC-B	Assistant Registrar
Muhammad Hanif	Member PC-B	Assistant Manager Procurement
Mirza Mudassir Baig	Member PC-B	Assistant Manager Finance

Comparative Statement

Sr	Items	Description	UOM	QTY	Estimate		M/s. N.K. Computers		M/s. Comtech Associates		M/s. M.M. Corporation		M/s. Computer Marketing Co. (Pvt) Ltd.		
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
15		Channel Duct 16x25 with Fitting Accessories - Adamjee or equivalent	Feet	300			Jeddah		Local		Adamjee		Adamjee		
					47.20	14,160.00	45.00	13,500.00	86.48	25,944.00	78.00	23,400.00	357.00	107,100.00	
16		Channel Duct 40x40 with Fitting Accessories - Adamjee or equivalent	Feet	100			Jeddah		Local		Adamjee		Adamjee		
					88.50	8,850.00	75.00	7,500.00	207.55	20,755.00	198.00	19,800.00	585.00	58,500.00	
17		UPVC Pipe 3/4" with Fitting Accessories - Jeddah or equivalent	Feet	400					Local		Adamjee		Jeddah		
					88.50	35,400.00	80.00	32,000.00	230.61	92,244.00	78.00	31,200.00	57.00	22,800.00	
18		PVC Pipe 1" with Fitting Accessories - Jeddah or equivalent	Feet	500					Local		Adamjee		Jeddah		
					64.90	32,450.00	50.00	25,000.00	138.36	69,180.00	78.00	39,000.00	78.00	39,000.00	
19		PVC Pipe 3/4" with Fitting Accessories - Jeddah or equivalent	Feet	1000					Local		Adamjee		Jeddah		
					53.10	53,100.00	45.00	45,000.00	92.24	92,240.00	60.00	60,000.00	64.00	64,000.00	
20		Corning - Patch Cord Cat 6 UTP Size 1m	Each	20			Corning		Corntech-CS-C6UPC-01-GY		Corning-CCA/VME-D2002-A010		Corning-CCA/VME-D2002-A010		
					1,062.00	21,240.00	1,100.00	22,000.00	691.82	13,836.40	1,390.00	27,800.00	1,497.00	29,940.00	
21		Corning - Patch Cord Cat 6 UTP Size 3m	Each	20			Corning		Corntech-CS-C6UPC-03-GY		Corning-CCA/VME-D2002-A030		Corning-CCA/VME-D2002-A030		
					1,770.00	35,400.00	1,700.00	34,000.00	1,268.34	25,366.80	2,330.00	46,600.00	1,968.00	39,360.00	
22	Supplies	Flexible PVC Pipe 3/4" - Jeddah or equivalent	Feet	100			Jeddah		Local		Adamjee		Jeddah		
					35.40	3,540.00	30.00	3,000.00	80.71	8,071.00	54.00	5,400.00	57.00	5,700.00	
23		Flexible Pipe Size: 1/2" - Jeddah or equivalent	Feet	100				Jeddah		Local		Adamjee		Jeddah	
						29.50	2,950.00	25.00	2,500.00	57.65	5,765.00	48.00	4,800.00	57.00	5,700.00
24		Flexible Pipe Size: 1" - Jeddah or equivalent	Feet	100					Local		Adamjee		Jeddah		
					41.30	4,130.00	35.00	3,500.00	126.83	12,683.00	66.00	6,600.00	86.00	8,600.00	
25		Corning Fiber duplex LC-LC Single Mode Patch cord - 1 Meter	Each	20			Corning		Corntech-CS-fp24524-Ic-Ic-01		Corning-F040402G5220001M		Corning		
					1,180.00	23,600.00	3,165.00	63,300.00	1,268.34	25,366.80	3,012.00	60,240.00	4,278.00	85,560.00	
26		Corning Fiber duplex LC-LC Single Mode Patch cord - 3 Meter	Each	20			Corning		Corntech-CS-fp24524-Ic-Ic-03		Corning-F040402G5220003M		Corning		
					2,360.00	47,200.00	3,450.00	69,000.00	1,671.91	33,438.20	3,354.00	67,080.00	4,706.00	94,120.00	
27		FOC Home Box - Local	Each	15					China		Local		Local		
					118.00	1,770.00	100.00	1,500.00	2,997.90	44,968.50	1,200.00	18,000.00	1,711.00	25,665.00	
28		Other Accessories: fitting Screws, Rawal Bolts (Qty 08), RJ45 Connector Box (Qty	Each	1					Local		Local				
					17,700.00	17,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	34,591.19	34,591.19	36,000.00	36,000.00	213,901.00	213,901.00	
		Total Amount of Supplies without Tax in PKR					1,184,800.00		1,560,505.77		1,978,450.00		3,128,820.00		
		18% GST					213,264.00		280,891.04		356,121.00		563,187.60		
		A----->Total Amount of Supplies with Tax in PKR			1,209,500.00		1,398,064.00		1,841,996.81		2,334,571.00		3,692,007.60		

Muhammad Anwar	Chairperson PC-B	Chief Librarian	
Mansoor Ali	Member PC-B	Manager IT	
Muhammad Haseeb Khan	External Member PC-B	Procurement Officer, DOW University	
Muhammad Naveed Akhtar	External Member PC-B	Chief Accounts Officer, KIBGE Uok	
Shahab Uddin Khan	Member PC-B	Assistant Registrar	
Muhammad Hanif	Member PC-B	Assistant Manager Procurement	
Mirza Mudassir Baig	Member PC-B	Assistant Manager Finance	

Comparative Statement
Provide, Supply and Commissioning of Passive Cabling Work
Tender # IT/18/25-26

Sr	Items	Description	UOM	QTY	Estimate		M/s. N.K. Computers		M/s. Comtech Associates		M/s. M.M. Corporation		M/s. Computer Marketing Co. (Pvt) Ltd.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29		CAT6 UTP Laying charges	Feet	5000		537,050.00								
30		FOC cables with concealed piping, 600 mtr	Meter	600									192.00	960,000.00
31		Rack mounting, harnessing	Each	1									400.00	240,000.00
32		Soft & Hard Digging Including Road Cutting with Paver refixing	Meter	300										
33		Fusion Splicing	Each	72										
34		Constructing Manhole or inspection chamber internal size 2'-0" x 2'-0" depth with walls of 6" thick block masonry with cement sand mortar and 1:3 CSM plaster, 1/2" thick from inside and 1" thick outside over benching and channel including fixing heavy-duty C.I.	Each	2										
		Manhole cover of GMP or equivalent brand embedded in plain CC complete as per standard specifications and as directed by engineer at IBA.												
Total Amount of Services without Tax in PKR							468,000.00		1,043,751.52		848,400.00		2,054,411.00	
15% SST									156,562.73		127,260.00		308,161.65	
B----->Total Amount of Services with Tax in PKR									1,200,314.25		975,660.00		2,362,572.65	
Grand Total Amount A+B with All Taxes in PKR						1,746,550.00			3,041,711.06		3,310,231.00		6,054,580.25	
Quoted Amount											3,312,165.00		6,057,043.00	

Muhammad Anwar	Chairperson PC-B	Chief Librarian	
Mansoor Ali	Member PC-B	Manager IT	
Muhammad Haseeb Khan	External Member PC-B	Procurement Officer, DOW University	
Muhammad Naveed Akhtar	External Member PC-B	Chief Accounts Officer, KIBGE UoK	
Shahab Uddin Khan	Member PC-B	Assistant Registrar	
Muhammad Hanif	Member PC-B	Assistant Manager Procurement	
Mirza Mudassir Baig	Member PC-B	Assistant Manager Finance	